

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Tribal Operations 174.0 Claims Atty. Contr. Squaxin Island Frederick W. Post

Western Washington Agency Federal Building, 3006 Colby Avenue Everett, Washington 98201

April 16, 1968

Mrs. Florence Sigo, Chairman Squaxin Island Tribal Council Route 1 Shelton, Washington 98584

Dear Mrs. Sigo:

Reference is made to the claims attorney contract between the Squaxin Island Tribe and Frederick W. Post, Attorney. After review of the contract, it was approved subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Page 2, line 11, change the Court of Claims to the court of final resort.
- 2. Page 4, delete lines 6 through 13, which starts "It is agreed that in the event of the death of the party of the second part,"

In the event the Tribe is agreeable to these conditions to the claims attorney contract, a Resolution is enclosed for your signature and the signature of Mr. Calvin Peters, Secretary. It will be necessary for both of you to sign this Resolution, since the Resolution which was passed by the Squaxin Island Tribe to employ the attorney stated that you and Mr. Peters were appointed to execute the proposed contract. If the Tribe and Mr. Post both agree to these conditions, the contract will be distributed upon receipt of acceptance.

It will be appreciated if you will return six completed and signed copies of the Resolution to this office as soon as it has been passed. The remaining copy is for your files.

Sincerely yours,

Sperintendent

Enclosures